1000000888



ACCOUNT NO.: 072100000032

REFERENCE: 764455 81686A

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT :

ORDER DATE: April 1, 1998

ORDER TIME : 11:28 AM

ORDER NO. : 764455-010

CUSTOMER NO: 81686A

CUSTOMER: Olga Bradham, Legal Asst

KEITH MACK, LLP

20th Floor

200 South Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, FL 33131

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY Name 4/1/98 PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Daniel W Leggett Document

Examiner DCC

·C

LCC

JUC

Updater Verifyer

Ackno liedgement

W. P. Verifyer

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Updater ncc.

\$1,400,000.00

H98000000 898



500002475325--8 -04/01/98--01061--005

***1837.50 ***1837.50

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD.

The undersigned General Partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Law as set forth in Section 620.108 of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD.
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is:

921 North Venetian Drive Miami Beach, Florida 33139

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is:

> Richard A. Wood, Esq. KEITH MACK LLP First Union Financial Center 200 South Biscayne Blvd. 20th Floor Miami, Florida 33131-2310

4. The name and business address of the corporate General Partner is as follows:

> ISB MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation 921 North Venetian Drive Miami Beach, Florida 33139

B1PPE00008P918

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is:

> 921 North Venetian Drive Miami Beach, Florida 33139

- 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2050.
- 7. The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be upon filing with the Department of State.
- 8. A conveyance or encumbrance of real property held in the Partnership name, and any other instrument affecting title to real property in which the Partnership has an interest shall be executed in the Partnership name by (a) Dr. Ira Stephen Barton, as President of ISB MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation, as the General Partner of OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD. or (b) an authorized corporate officer, of ISB MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation, as General Partner of OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD.

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the General Partner of OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD. this 3/ day of March, 1998.

GENERAL PARTNER

ISB MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD., a Foridaction limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of Registered Agent.

REGISTERED AGENT

RICHARD A. WOOD

K:\USR\RAW\CORP.DOC\OAKWOOD.CER

STATE OF F	LORIDA)			
COUNTY OF	MIAMI-DADE) SS:)			
	<u>AFFIDAVI</u>	IT OF CAPITA	L CONT	TRIBUTIONS	
of ISB MAN SHOPPING C	AGEMENT, INC., a Flo	orida corporation limited partnersh	n, which	eared Dr. Ira Stephen Barton, a is the General Partner of Oanafter referred to as the "Partner	AKWOOD
1. follows:	The amount of capital	contributions to	the Partn	ership made by the Limited Pa	rtners is as
				\$1,400,000.00	
		Total		\$ 1,400,000.00	DIVISION 98 APR
2. Partners is as:		nal capital contrib	utions an	ticipated to be contributed by the state of	he Limit예술 김각근
				-0-	OF STATE REPORATIONS PM 3: 32
		Total		\$ -0-	
FURT	THER AFFIANT SAITI	H NAUGHT.			
	penalties of perjury, I de my knowledge and belief		ead the fo	oregoing and that the facts alleg	ed are true,
			GENE	RAL PARTNER:	
			ISB MA	ANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida	corporation
			Ву:	Dr. In Stanhan Barton Brazi	Jont
Dated: March	1998			Dr. Ira Stephen Barton, Presid	icht

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be Stephen Barton, as President of ISB MANAGEMENT, I OAKWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD., a Florida lin or has produced	
My Commission Empires Richard A. Wood Richard A. Wood Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 399209 My Commission Expires 10/06/98 1.8003-NOTARY - Fiz. Notary Service & Bonding Co.	Notary Public, State of Florida at Large Bichard A. Word Print/Type or Stamp Notary Name

K:\USR\RAW\CORP.DOC\OAKWOOD.AFF